
Total  3 291.6  3 451.3  4 463.7  4 794.2  4 324.2  4 749.3

NAFTA   514.7   554.2   724.4   832.0   836.2  1 218.8
U.S.A.   462.5   505.5   656.9   750.5   762.3  1 113.6
Canada   23.8   21.7   30.1   33.0   26.3   26.1
Mexico   28.5   26.9   37.5   48.4   47.5   79.1

Asia  2 318.9  2 475.0  3 155.4  3 305.4  2 860.7  2 948.0
Japan   232.8   234.0   292.1   336.1   314.3   258.3
H.K.   403.3   489.4   629.7   647.8   565.1   536.4
China   917.9  1 024.5  1 259.0  1 210.9   957.3   969.5
South Korea   169.2   151.4   201.4   221.8   182.0   207.9
India   32.8   26.0   45.2   53.2   60.1   78.9

ASEAN   539.3   532.2   702.4   806.1   762.7   877.3
Vietnam   107.7   105.2   139.7   145.7   117.3   142.7
Singapore   181.8   190.8   257.2   295.2   297.4   337.4
Thailand   55.2   52.9   70.2   75.5   108.6   118.2
Malaysia   94.0   94.6   133.3   170.1   151.7   198.9
Indonesia   29.2   22.8   30.7   32.1   30.1   30.6
Philippines   61.6   56.5   60.7   76.4   50.6   42.5
Brunei   0.1   0.6   0.2   0.3   0.1   0.1
Laos   0.1   0.1   0.1   0.1   0.1   0.4
Burma   2.4   2.1   1.7   1.9   1.3   1.0
Cambodia   7.2   6.7   8.6   8.7   5.6   5.5

Europe   297.7   281.4   384.8   411.0   422.8   386.3
E.U.(27)   240.7   228.9   318.1   349.2   368.2   334.6

Germany   65.2   60.4   81.7   88.1   81.4   68.9
U.K.   35.8   33.4   41.5   40.5   36.3   36.6
Netherlands   58.6   60.5   80.8   88.5   129.3   96.9
France   15.2   12.8   15.8   19.3   18.0   17.4
Italy   19.8   16.1   25.7   29.0   24.1   23.1

Other EUR. Countries   21.3   19.1   25.3   21.3   18.4   15.1

New Zealand   4.8   4.3   6.4   7.2   4.6   4.1
Australia   32.4   32.3   48.1   75.4   58.0   56.7
Others   123.1   104.1   144.6   163.2   141.9   135.4

APEC  2 820.5  3 027.5  3 872.3  4 141.4  3 687.4  4 132.3

（5）

  133.4

 5 750.5

Source: Department of Statistics, Ministry of Finance.

Note   : E.U. has 27 members before 2012, Croatia joined the E.U. In Jan 2013.

            There are now 28 members of E.U.
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